

10405 Merrill Road P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139 (810) 231-1000 www.hamburg.mi.us

Supervisor Pat Hohl Clerk Mike Dolan Treasurer Jason Negri Trustees Joanna Hardesty, Patricia Hughes, Chuck Menzies, Nick Miller

To: Township Board of Trustees

From: David Rohr

Date: December 17, 2024

RE: Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment (PZTA24-0004)

## **HISTORY:**

Zoning Text Amendment to amend Zoning Ordinance Article XIII, Section 36-482, Sign Regulation Enforcement.

The Hamburg Township Planning Commission recommended amendments to the Zoning Ordinance Article XIII, Section 36-482, Sign Regulation Enforcement based on the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Board (See attached).

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff suggests that the Township Board discuss and review amendments to Zoning Ordinance Article XIII, Section 36-482, Sign Regulation Enforcement. If the Board should decide, a resolution may be made to pass the proposed text amendments.

## **Example Approval Motion**

The Township Board approves the amendments to Zoning Ordinance Article XIII, Section 36-482, Sign Regulation Enforcement. This text amendment was discussed at the Hamburg Township Board of Trustees Meeting on December 17, 2024.